Mission of the City of Courtland We envision Courtland as a city with managed growth which offers a high quality of life for individuals, families and businesses at an affordable cost.

<u>City Council Minutes</u> Special Meeting November 17, 2022

Members Present:	Mayor Al Poehler Council Member Ralph Bents Council Member Justin Kraus
Members Absent:	Council Member Pam Rodewald, Council Member Kandyce Peton
Others Present:	Julie Holm, Dave Ubel

The special meeting was called to order by Mayor Poehler at 6:15 pm on November 17, 2022 in the Council chambers in the Courtland Community Center.

Special meeting to canvass election results. Nicollet County has sent their canvass of election results. The City needs to pass a resolution confirming the results of the election.

Bents made a motion to approve 22-114, Canvassing of Election Results. Kraus seconded the motion. Motion carried with all in favor.

RESOLUTION 22-114

Canvassing of Election Results

WHEREAS the Regular City Election was held at the General Election on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, to vote on officers for one 2-year Mayor term, two 4 -year City Council at large positions and 1 Special Election for Council Member at large position to fill vacancy in term expiring January 26, 2025, the official returns of the judges of election were presented:

WHEREAS said returns were duly examined, approved and placed on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Courtland that it is hereby found, determined and declared that the General City Election held in and for the City of Courtland, on Tuesday, November 8, 2022 was in all respects duly held and the returns thereof have been duly canvassed, the votes cast at said election were:

MAYOR			
	Al Poehler	325	
	Write-In	29	
COUNCIL Me	ember at Large		
	Paul Bode	248	
	Pam Rodewald	309	
	Write-In	7	
Special COU	NCIL Member at L	arge to fill vacancy	in term expiring January 6, 2025
	Justin Kraus	348	
	Write In	0	

IT IS HEREBY FOUND AND DECLARED that the following candidates for office of Mayor and Council elected at the November 8, 2022 Regular City Election for the respective terms are as follows:

Mayor	2 year term
Council	4 year term
Council	4 year term
Council	Fill Vacancy Term Expiring Jan 6, 2025

Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Courtland, Nicollet County, State of Minnesota this 17th day of November, 2022.

Al Poehler Paul Bode Pam Rodewald Justin Kraus

Bents made a motion to adjourn. Kraus seconded the motion. Motion carried with all in favor.

The meeting closed at 6:19p.m.

A signed written copy of the minutes is on file in the office of the city clerk.

Respectfully submitted,

Julie Holm, City Clerk

Al Poehler, Mayor